MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110034.

O/o FAA/JOINT DIRECTOR (TTE)

(Ph. No.20871221, Email:- jdtte.delhi@gov.in)

No. F.2 (16)/2022/RTI/Appeal No-1525/ 250-52

Dated: 20|03|23

Name of applicant	Date of Application	Reply given by PlO	Date of Appeal	Appeal No.	ID No.
Mr. Arun Kumar	13/01/2023	16/01/2023	20/02/2023	1525	5275

ORDER

Submissions of Appellant & PIO are heard to the depth and documents available on the record are also perused. The subject matter of the RTI application pertains to ITI Dheerpur. Therefore, the Instant matter has been transferred to PIO ITI Dheerpur under section 6(3) of RTI Act 2005 by APIO DTTE (HQ) vide letter No. F.2 (16)/ 2006/ RTI/TTE/ID No. 5275/44-45 dated 16/01/2023.

Therefore, no further action is required at this stage on part of DTTE (HQ). The applicant is suggested to file first appeal application to the concerned FAA of ITI Dheerpur.

Appeal disposed off, accordingly. If applicant is not satisfied with this direction; he may file second appeal before Hon'ble CIC, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg Munirka, New Delhi - 110067 within the stipulated time.

(Dr. O P Shukia) FAA/JOINT DIRECTOR (TTE)

Mr. Arun Kumar,
Store Supdt. (Retd),
H.No. 943, Parinam, E-Block,
Sector-18, Near Presidium School,
Omaxe City, Shahpur Turak (83),
Sonepat, Haryana, Pin-131001
M.No. 9212798276

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. PIO, DTTE (HQ), Delhi.

2. System Analyst, DTTE (HQ).

83/PHITTE 20/02/23

TO

First Appellate Authority,

Department of Training and Technical Education,

Govt. Of NCT of Delhi,

Muni Maya Ram Marg,

Pitampura, Delhi-110034

Appeal No. 1525 dt. 20/02/23

Sub:- First Appeal under Section 19(1) of RTI Act, 2005 for non providing of Information by the PIO in response to my RTI Application No.5275 dated 13/01/2023 within the stipulated time frame.

Sir,

I have submitted an RTI Application No.5275 dated 13/01/2023 that was forwarded to the concerned PIO, ITI, Dheerpur, Delhi vide Letter No.F.2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID-No.5275/44-45 dated 16.01.2023 (Copy enclosed) for providing information/documents asked for.

2. The PIO of your Department has neither bothered to provide me the information asked for within the stipulated time frame nor sent any reply till date.

I therefore, request you to kindly entertain my Appeal under Section 19(1) of RTI Act, 2005 and pass appropriate orders directing the concerned PIO to provide me the information asked for.

Your's faithfully, Funk KUMEC (Arun Kumar)

Store Supdt (Retd)

H.No.943, Parinam,

E-Block, Sector-18,

Near Presidium School,

Omaxe City, Shahpur Turak (83),

Sonepat, Haryana,

Pin:131001.

Mob. 9212798276